

Policy

Version #: 1.3

Original Effective Date: 12/13/2012 Next review date: 12/15/2026

TITLE: Legislative Policy Page 1 of 2

Purpose:

Platte River Power Authority (Platte River) should proactively address legislative and regulatory issues at the federal and state levels that may affect its ability to safely provide reliable, environmentally responsible and financially sustainable energy and services to our owner communities of Estes Park, Fort Collins, Longmont and Loveland.

Policy:

The Board of Directors (board) authorizes the general manager and any Platte River staff members the general manager may delegate to

- represent the interests of Platte River before legislative and regulatory bodies to help ensure Platte River can continue to safely provide reliable, environmentally responsible and financially sustainable energy and services to our owner communities of Estes Park, Fort Collins, Longmont and Loveland, and
- 2. participate in associations, coalitions, groups or organizations that promote the interests of Platte River in the legislative and regulatory process.

The board directs the general manager to provide periodic legislative and regulatory updates at board meetings (at least annually, supplemented as necessary).

Implementing Parties and Assigned Responsibilities:

General manager keeps the board informed of legislative issues.

Associated Items (if applicable):

Board Resolution No. 30-12.

Definitions (if applicable):



Policy

Version #: 1.3

Original Effective Date: 12/13/2012

Next review date: 12/15/2026

TITLE: Legislative Policy

Page 2 of 2

Document Owner: Secretary to the Board of Directors	Original Effective Date: 12/13/2012	
Authority: Board of Directors	Review Frequency: Every 3 years	
Counsel Review: General Counsel 50k	Current Effective Date: 12/15/2023	

Version	Date	Action	Author	Change Tracking (new, review, revision)
1.0	12/13/2012	Board Resolution 30-12	Assistant Secretary to the Board	New
1.1	05/01/2017	Reviewed and put on new form	Angela Walsh	New form
1.2	05/01/2020	Reviewed, no changes	Angela Walsh	Reviewed
1.3	12/15/2023	Reviewed, minor changes	Angela Walsh	Reviewed